
 

 

 

Spring 2018 WEEK 7 

Week Ending: 23rd  February 2018 

 

House Points 
Totals so far this term 

 

Ruby      74 
 

Emerald  47 
 

Amber  40 
 

Sapphire  44 

Your Weekly 

Website:  www.bishopsnympton-primary.devon.sch.uk        Email: bishopsnympton@exmoorlink.org   School Blog: www.bishopsnympton.edublogs.org 

FUTURE DATES AND EVENTS 

SPRING 2018 

Spring Term 4th January -29th March  

Swimming - Thurs 11th Jan to Thurs 

-Thurs 29th March   

(not including 15th March, Heatree 

Trip Week) 

Mon 26th Feb - Class 3 Trip to  

Morwellham Quay  

Thurs 1st  Mar - Parents Evening 

Thurs 1st  Mar - World Book Day 

Fri 2nd Mar - Class 2 Trip to 

Rosemoor 

Wed 14th - Fri 16th March - Heatree 

Trip 

Mon 12th March - Yr 1 Multi-skills  

Friday 23rd March - Wellington 

School ‘Come & Sing’ 

Friday 23rd March - PTA Bingo 

Thursday 29th March  -  Easter  

activities and assembly 

Friday 29th March-Monday 16th 

April, Easter Holidays 

 

  

WELCOME BACK 

Welcome to the new half term, hope you had a nice break. With the weather still set cold please 
could we remind families to prepare their children for the conditions.  

 

STAFFING 

You may be aware that Mrs Hancock is currently unwell and we wish her a speedy recovery.  We are 
delighted to welcome Miss Horrell to the Class 1 team in her absence.   Miss Jones continues her 
teaching with Ms Alderman and Mrs Howes also supporting in the class. Mr Scandrett remains on 
paternity leave-we hope to see him back very soon. Mrs Sluman has sadly left the pre-school for 
pastures new and we send her our best wishes for the future.  Mrs Humphreys is currently leading 
our pre-school team. 

 

PTA  BINGO 

The PTA would like to invite you to Bingo on 23rd March at the Bishops Nympton Parish Hall from 
7pm.  

 

EXMOOR CHALLENGE 

We will soon begin preparations for the annual Exmoor Challenge for our older children. This year 
the challenge is on Saturday 5th May, so we will be aiming to hold practice walks 24th March, 21st 
April and 28th April. Further details will be sent home when we return after the half term break 
 

PARENT GOVERNOR ELECTION 
We currently have a vacancy for a parent governor within the federation board of governors.  Letters 

explaining more about the election process are being sent home today, together with  

nomination forms for anybody wishing to stand.  Further information on the role of a governor can be 

found on the school website, or do pop in to school to speak to Mr Gurney. 

WORLD BOOK DAY 
World Book Day is next Thursday, 1st March.  Children are invited to attend school 

dressed as their favourite book  character and we will be sharing our favourite  

stories. Mrs Kennealy has also designed a lovely World Book  Day themed menu for 

the day which we hope the children will enjoy.  

 

 

COME & SING 
Our Junior children have been invited to take part in the Come & Sing music festival at  

Wellington School again this year, where the theme is Disney songs. Practices will begin next week; 

please look out for further details as they are published. 

 

TAIKO Please see overleaf for a flyer 

regarding Taiko starting in Barnstaple 

next Friday.  There will be 4 sessions 

this half term with further sessions 

throughout the year if bidding for funding 

is successful. Taiko is great for girls and 

boys - it is strong and powerful, tech-

nical, very  

rhythmic, a great team builder and most 

of all fun. 

SMART A letter regarding the South 
Molton Art Music Centre is attached to 
this newsletter.  Sessions are on Thurs-
days from 4.30 – 6.00 for budding musi-
cians and their families. 

Spring Term Achievers 
 

Weekly Achievers 
 

Class 1 Achiever: Zoe 

Class 2 Achiever: Lucy 

Class 3 Achiever:  Kira  
 

2018-19 TERM DATES 

Autumn 2018 

Wednesday 5th September to Wednesday 19th December 

Half-term: Monday 22nd to Friday 26th October 

Non-pupil days: Monday 3rd and Tuesday 4th September 

Spring 2019 

Tuesday 8th January to Friday 5th April 

Half-term: Monday 18th to Friday 22nd February 

Non-pupil day: Monday 7th January 

Summer 2019 

Tuesday 23rd April to Wednesday 24th July 

May Day Holiday: Monday 6th May 

Half-term: Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May 

Non-pupil days: Monday 22nd April and Thursday 26th July 

SCHOOL ACCOUNTS As we approach the end of the financial year, please can  

everyone make sure all of their  school accounts are brought up to date as soon as possible?   




